04	/13/04	
\vee I		

RECC



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)

J.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	724228			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ 102	1274-			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
William C. Cesaroni	Name: Cesaroni Design Associates, Inc.			
Paul Bond Shawn O'Neill Barrett	333			
•	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🛂 No	7513			
3. Nature of conveyance:	_			
🖸 Assignment 📮 Merger	1865 Grove Street			
Security Agreement	Street Address:			
☐ Other				
	ou Glenview out II - cooos			
00.04.0004	City: Glenview State: IL Zip: 60025			
Execution Date: 03-31-2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	03-31-2004			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
79/7/77774	. ,			
29/203329	 ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Michael J. Turgeon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Vedder, Price, Kaufman & Internal Address: <u>Kammholz</u>	☐ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to:			
OOO North LaColle Charles On Cooo	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 222 North LaSalle Street, Ste. 2600				
	22-0259			
Ohioon	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60601	(made, duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy				
is a true copy of the original document. Michael J. Turgeon Michael J. Turgeon				
Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing				
Total number of pages including cover	sheet attachments and documents: 5			
. Star Hamber of pages moduling tovel	onoot, attachments, and documents.			

04/16/2004 6TON11 00000147 220259

40.00 BA

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 015218 FRAME: 0297

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cesaroni Design Associates, Inc., a corporation of the

State of Illinois, located and doing business at 1865 Grove Street, Glenview,

Illinois 60025 (hereinafter called the "Assignor") is the owner of certain

right, title, and interest, pursuant to an assignment from certain employee

inventors, in and to inventions or improvements in:

"CASE STORAGE AND TRANSPORT RACK"

for a full description on which reference is hereby made to an application for

Letters Patent of the United States, executed on Hand 31 2004 by such

employee inventors and identified as Attorney Docket No. 27343.18.8001;

WHEREAS, Plano Molding Company, a corporation of the State of

Illinois, located and doing business at 431 East South Street, Plano, Illinois

60545-1601 (hereinafter called the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the

entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known

that, in consideration of and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt

and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, and pursuant

to a separate agreement between the parties, Assignor hereby sells, assigns,

transfers and sets over unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in

and to said Patent Property, any continuation, division, reissue, extension,

re-examination, renewal of and substitute for said Patent Property and any

United States or foreign Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a

result thereof; and the full right to sue for and recover all profits and

damages recoverable for past infringement of the same; and to have and to

CHICAGO/#1209805.1

PATENT REEL: 015218 FRAME: 0298 hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, its successors,

assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or

terms of any and all of said Patent Property.

Assignor agrees to execute all such papers as may be necessary or

desirable in order to vest Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to

said Patent Property in Assignee, at Assignee's expense, and consents to

Assignee applying alone for recordal of said Patent Property.

[Signature Page Follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned representative of Assignor, being properly authorized to execute this Agreement, hereunto set his hand and affixed his seal.

Cesaroni Design Associated, Inc.

Cesam &	gran A	socutes,	dre.
By: Will	con C	Cesam	•
Title:	resident		
Date:	und 31.	2004	
	,		
STATE OF ILL	INOIS)	
COUNTY OF	Cook)	SS

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that which are considered whose name and corporate title is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, being duly entitled to sign on behalf of the corporation, and appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument on behalf of the corporation as a duly authorized agent thereof and as of his own free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

	nereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal,
this 31 day of MARCH	, 2004.
	Correcco Cocoron
	Notary Public

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

December 4 2007

RECORDED: 04/13/2004

[END OF ASSIGNMENT]

OFFICIAL SEAL
JESSICA C CESARONI
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
NY COMMISSION EXPURES: 120407

3